Al
? 1 o areR firs ke sife sRar fafRs
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
e & FER AfR"a 2005 F T FEA A g s umﬁirg
Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005
Fedrm FETE, ‘erfAddr, e 7.2, dFe-29, q3TE, gRAON-122007

Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

CP/RTI/2018/63 Date: 6" June, 2018

Shri Arun Kumar Kanhiyalal Utwal,
18. Friends Colony, Ranala,

P.O — Kamptee,

Distt — Nagpur — 441 002

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

This has reference to your RTI request dated 15" April, 2018 for providing information
under RTI Act, 2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-I.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at
Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: sanjeev@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,
HadH,

ity AR

(3T gre)

W AGWEUSF (&.377.) TF &. LG AF0FHH

Email ID: epio.ce@powergrid.co.in




Our reply to RTI

ANNEX-T

Question 1. Project Cost : as per Investment approval and as per actual under
Expansion/upgradation of SCADA/EMS system at SLDCs of (1) ER (2) NER (3) SR

(4) NR

Ans-1:

With regards to above it is submitted that the project cost as per Investment approval

and estimated completion cost is tabulated below:;

‘ Rsin Cr
Scheme Investment approval Estimated completion
approved cost cost as per petition filed
in CERC
NRULDC 70.90 58.26
ERULDC 39.72 38.49
NERULDC 56.18 45.69

e  Expansion/upgradation of SCADA/EMS system at SLDCs of SR projectt was

done through consultancy basis. Hence, this cost is not available with us.

Question 2. Depreciation as per Investment approval and as per actual in petition
for S/w, H/w and Aux power supply

Ans- 2:

With regards to above it is submitted that the depreciation as per investment
approval and as per actual is tabulated below:

Scheme Equipment Depreciation Depreciation rate
rate considered | considered as per
as per DPR Actual filed in petition
as per CERC
regulation
NRULDC Siw 30% 6.33%
ERULDC Hiw 15% 6.33%
NERULDC Aux power supply | 10% 6.33%

Ques-3: Yearly tariff- as per Investment approval and as per actual?

Ans-3; With regards to above it is submitted that the yearly tariff as per investment
approval and as per actual is tabulated below:-

Rs in Lakhs
Scheme Yearly tariff as per Yearly tariff as per Actual
Investment approval filed in petition
NRULDC 2214 1375.93
ERULDC 1092 689.93
NERULDC 1312 808.31




